

**SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Education to Original Senate Resolution  
No. 133 by Senator Hewitt

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, at the beginning of line 9, change "twenty-two" to "twenty-three"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, line 30, after "education" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period "."

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 3, delete line 1

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 3, between lines 25 and 26, insert the following:

9                   "(21) A pre-service candidate enrolled in a teacher preparation program  
10           approved by the State Board of Elementary and Secondary Education, appointed by  
11           the president of the Louisiana Association of Colleges of Teacher Education."

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 4, line 10, between "reading" and "is" insert "instruction"